Village of Rockland

PO Box 124 105 West Center Street Rockland, WI 54653 clerk@villageofrockland.org Phone: 608-486-4037 FAX: 608-486-4078

NOTICE OF ELECTION BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF ROCKLAND

State of Wisconsin Village of Rockland SPRING ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in the Village of Rockland, County of La Crosse, on April 1, 2025, the following offices are to be elected:

Three VILLAGE TRUSTEES for a term of two years, to succeed the present incumbent listed below, whose terms will expire on April 11, 2024:

Randy Rowell Bob Rueckheim Vacant

One VILLAGE PRESIDENT for a term of two years, to succeed the present incumbent listed below, whose term will expire on April 11, 2024:

Jon Hohlfeld

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a Village Caucus will be held on January 14, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that if a primary is necessary, the primary will be held on February 18, 2025.

DONE in the Village of Rockland this 22nd day of November, 2024.

Melody Brueggeman, Clerk